

2019 FAIRPLEX FIRECRACKER FEST VENDOR APPLICATION

Thursday, July 4, 2019 All Vendors: 3pm – 10pm

Booth Space Size: Booth Cost:	10' x 10' \$25 NO Electricity \$35 WITH Electricity	Check-in/Setup: Begins at 10am under Pavilion Event Hours: 3pm - 10:00pm Event Location: Uvalde County Fairpley	
Require Electricit	y <u>:</u> YES	<u>NO</u>	
Items to be sold:_			
Phone:Em		ail:	
Name:			

- ❖ Booth spacing is 10' x 10' and will be marked off prior to your arrival. You must bring your own tables, chairs, linens, etc. If you need electricity, please note on this form (above).
- ❖ Your choice of booth location will be given on *first-come*; *first-served basis* as you check-in on July 4.
- ❖ All booths must be taken down and removed immediately following conclusion of the show.
- ❖ A designated parking area for vendors will be located directly behind the Commissioners Auditorium.
- **Applications and booth space fees must be received at the Uvalde County Fairplex Management Office no later than noon on Wednesday, July 3, 2019.**
- ❖ No refund of booth space payment once application has been processed.
- ❖ All proceeds will go towards purchase of fireworks for 2020 Event.

Return this application with check or money order -NO CASH- to Uvalde County Fairplex Management Office, 215 Veterans Lane Box 13, Uvalde, TX 78801. Make Checks/MO's payable to Uvalde Volunteer Fire Department. No refunds will be given once application has been processed.

For further information, please contact 830-591-9040, or fairplex@uvaldecounty.com

Exhibitors agree to hold harmless the Uvalde County Fairplex, its staff and volunteers, the County of Uvalde and the Uvalde Volunteer Fire Department for any loss or damage to exhibitor's merchandise or equipment, for any cause whatsoever, during moving to and from, setting up or maintaining exhibit, before, during or after the show as well as for any personal injuries to exhibitors, employees, guests or members of the public.